

H&K Group, Inc. 2052 Lucon Road Skippack, PA 19474

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Monday, October 8, 2018 For more information, please call (610) 222-3508 The H&K Group, Public Relations Office

## H&K CAPTURES LARGEST SINGLE DAY PENNDOT BID LETTING TOTAL IN COMPANY HISTORY

*Skippack, PA* - On Thursday, October 4, 2018, <u>H&K Group, Inc. (H&K)</u> acquired its largest single day <u>Pennsylvania Department of Transportation (PennDOT)</u> bid letting, totaling a combined value in excess of \$184,000,000. This figure shatters all previous single day public lettings and fittingly occurs during H&K's milestone 50<sup>th</sup> Anniversary year of business operations.

As lettings were announced on October 4<sup>th</sup>, H&K topped PennDOT's award list on four (4) separate public infrastructure projects in Berks, Lehigh and Montgomery counties. It is noteworthy that PennDOT's lettings were extremely competitive on all projects, and one of H&K's two Berks County awards on October 4<sup>th</sup> was the single largest PennDOT award to date in corporate history (in excess of \$168,000,000).

Not only does this single day PennDOT award total add to an already impressive H&K project backlog, but it also comes at a significant moment in H&K's history. With 2018 marking the corporation's 50<sup>th</sup> year of continuous business operations, H&K continues to revel in its rich history and traditions of excellence, innovation and success. October 4<sup>th</sup>'s public award letting total exemplifies what a commitment to these H&K traditions continues to yield, and it now marks another in a long line of milestone moments in the corporation's timeline.

H&K and The H&K Group Family of Companies provide <u>heavy civil contracting and construction services</u>, <u>construction and building materials</u> and <u>associated ancillary services</u> through 85 operations in three states including eastern PA, NJ and DE. Further information on H&K Group, Inc. or The H&K Group Family of Companies may be found at <u>www.hkgroup.com</u> or by calling 610.584.8500.

Interested in becoming part of H&K's rich history and tradition of excellence? We're always looking for dynamic, motivated individuals who are driven to make a difference and become part of a diverse, winning team of professionals. Contact us today to discuss the wide range of employment opportunities currently offered by H&K; call (610) 222-4099, email Human Resources at <u>hr@hkgroup.com</u>, or conveniently browse opportunities at <u>https://www.hkgroup.com/careers/</u>.

